Deferred Rent (1,216)   (835)   (704)   (391)   (107)
Transaction Costs (18,801)   -   -   -   -
Interest Expense (17,141)   (6,056)   (5,811)   (5,456)   (5,679)
Gain on Transaction 157,611   -   -   -   -
Pre-Tax Earnings 125,836   2,918   5,345   9,321   13,007
Income Tax Provision (1,537)   (1,167)   (2,138)   (3,728)   (5,203)
Net Income 124,299$   1,751$   3,207$   5,592$   7,804$

Uno Restaurant Holdings Corporation

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

($Thousands)

Pre-
Transaction Pro Forma
06/27/10 Adjustments 06/27/10

Assets
Cash & Equivalents 300$   -$   300$
Accounts Receivable 4,591   -   4,591
Cash-Carveout 1,500   (1,500)   -

Pre-Paid & Other (1) 2,464   (375)   2,089
Inventories 2,916   -   2,916
Total Current Assets 11,771   (1,875)   9,896

Net PP&E 53,476   -   53,476
Intangible Assets 64,069   -   64,069
Deferred Financing Fee (Exit Financing) -   540   540

Other Assets (2) 1,598   (498)   1,100
Total Long-Term Assets 119,143   42   119,185

Total Assets 130,914$   (1,833)$   129,081$

Liabilities & Equity
Accounts Payable 11,056   (4,955)   6,101

Accrued Expenses & Other (3) 35,045   (12,301)   22,744
Total Current Liabilities 46,101   (17,256)   28,845

DIP Revolving Credit Facility 7,734   (7,734)   -

Exit Revolving Credit Facility (4) -   13,667   13,667
DIP Term Loan 27,000   (27,000)   -
Second Lien Notes -   27,000   27,000
Bonds 141,853   (141,853)   -
Capital Lease Obligations 411   -   411
Total Long-Term Debt 176,998   (135,921)   41,078

Total Other Long-Term Liabilities 27,515   -   27,515

Total Liabilities 250,615   (153,177)   97,438

Shareholders' Equity (119,701)   151,344   31,643

Total Liabilities & Equity 130,914$   (1,833)$   129,081$

Note: Does not incorporate fresh start accounting changes.
(1) Adjustment for retainers of professionals.
(2) Adjustment for deferred financing fee currently on the balance sheet.
(3) Accrued interest on bonds.
(4) Refinancing of DIP facility, plus additional draw to pay for administrative claims, transaction costs at close
and fees related to exit financing.

Uno Restaurant Holdings Corporation

Balance Sheet

($Thousands)

As at Fiscal Year Ending,
FY 2009A FY 2010P FY 2011P FY 2012P FY 2013P FY 2014P

Assets
Cash & Equivalents 231$   300$   300$   300$   4,967$   14,745$